

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7012/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

FAO No. 333/2005

LEELA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute and request that the parties may be directed to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to Himachal Pradesh High Court at Shimla.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to Himachal Pradesh High Court on September 9, 2010.

Incharge, Mediation Centre, Himachal Pradesh High Court should send a report to this Court by 20 th September, 2010.

List the case on 27th September, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master